
Nomination of Members for the Boards of Study and Board of Management Postgraduate Institute of Agriculture 

 

Board of 
Study 

 
Members Email Address/ T.P 

Board of Management/ 
External & Members 

Email Address/ T.P 

Crop Science 

Prof. J.P. Eeswara jpeeswara@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
jpeeswara@yahoo.com   
071-8095100 

Dr. W.M.T.P. Ariyarathne mojith@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-8585328 

Prof. L.K. Weerasinghe lasanthaw@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-4462995 

Dr.M.G.D. Lakmini 
Priyantha 
 

lakmiashraff@yahoo.com  
Director Rice Research Institute 
For field   crops 
Bathalagoda, Ibbagamuwa, Sri 
Lanka 

Dr. W.M.T.P. Ariyarathne mojith@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-8585328 

Dr. Mahasen 
Ranathunga 
 

mahasenab@yahoo.com/ 
0718501298 
TRI 

Dr. Ranil Rajapakse rrajapaksha@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-8668109 

Dr. M. C. M. Iqbal  
 

mcmif2003@yahoo.com/ 
0776473656 
For Horticulture section 

Dr. H.M.P.C. Kumarihami prathibhani@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
070-3570565 

  

Biostatistics 

Dr. S.A. Weerasuriya senal883@gmail.com 
071-4372911 

Prof. T. Sivananthawerl sivawerl@agi.pdn.ac.lk 
071-4460885 

Prof. S. Samitha ssamita@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
ssamita@pdn.ac.lk 
071-8052766 

Emeritus Prof. R.O. 
Thattil,  

0812388845/ 
thattillk@yahoo.com 

Prof. T. Sivananthawerl sivawerl@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-4460885 

Dr. Buddhika 
Hapuarachchi,  
UNDP, Sri Lanka.  
 

0774975226/ 
buddika.hapuarachchi@undp.org 

Dr. L.M. Rankoth lalithrankoth@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
081-2395125/ 071-2710057 

Weera Hennadige 
Rasika Eranga 
Fernando, Agstar PLC,  

 

0763185397/ 
rasikaef.uop@gmail.com 

Dr. S.H.N.P. De Silva sssnuwanp@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
sssnuwanp@yahoo.com 
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Soil Science 

Prof. R.S. Dharmakeerthi dharmakeerthirs@gmail.com 
dharmakeerthirs@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
081-2395255/ 077-2640505 

Prof. R.S. Dharmakeerthi dharmakeerthirs@gmail.com 
dharmakeerthirs@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
081-2395255/ 077-2640505 

Prof. W.A.U. Vitharana uvithara@yahoo.com 
uvithara@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-8386063 

Dr. Mahesh Liyanage 
 

0718580755/ 
lrmcliyanage@gmail.com 
Tea Research Institute, 
Thalawakelle 

Prof. W.S. Dandeniya warshisd@gmail.com 
077-3389878 

Prof. (Ms.) Y.N.S. 
Wijewardana 

 

0706970266/ senani@uwu.ac.lk  
Department of Engineering 
Technology,Faculty of 
Technology Studies, Uva Wellassa 
University 

Dr. D.N. Vidana Gamage dumindavidana@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
070-4373901 

Prof. M.G.T.S. 
Amarasekara  
 

+94 25 222 1612/ 
tusita123@gmail.com 
 
Department of Agricultural 
Engineering      and   Soil Science 

Dr.  Pavani Dissanayake 
 

pavanid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-3968574 

  

Agricultural 
Biology 

Prof. H.M.V.G. Herath venura@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
venurah@pdn.ac.lk 
077-8487405 

Prof. H.M.V.G. Herath venura@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
venurah@pdn.ac.lk 
077-8487405 

Prof. S.A.C.N. Perera chandrikaperera2003@yahoo.com 
081-2395224/ 077-9081805 

Dr. Kapila Uduwela  0718401219/ 
kapilasiriudawela@yahoo.com  

Dr. K.K.D.V. Jayatilake 
 

djayatilake@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-6767393 

Dr. Mahasen 
Ranathunga  

mahasenab@yahoo.com 
0718501298 

Dr. V.N.S. Sirimalwatta sirimalwatta@pgia.ac.lk 
081-2395252/ 076-4737889 

Mr. Bhathiya 
Abeywardena 

     

0773498655/ 
bhathiya@modernagri.lk 
Modern Agri PVT, LTD 
No. 470/6 
Kandy Road, 
Kadawatha. 

Dr. L.H.M.Y.K. Somaratne 
 

yamunas@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
076-9286815 
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Agricultural 
Economics 

Prof. H.L.J. Weerahewa jeevikaw@pdn.ac.lk 
077-3982161 

Dr. S.P. Weligamage parakw@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
0703227319 | 0812395506 

Prof. D.V.P. Prasada prasada@agri.pdn.ac.lk  
071-7993772  

Dr. Saman Hearth 
Bandara  
 

Wh.App.+1304-906-8874/ 
saman.bandara@wvstateu.edu 
Department of Economics, 
Finance and Marketing, West 
Virginia State University 

Dr. S.P. Weligamage parakw@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
0703227319 | 0812395506 

Dr. (Ms) W.M.C.K 
Chandrasiri  

 

077-3779911/ sepc@doa.gov.lk/ 
cchandrasiri@yahoo.com 
Director, Socio Economics and 
Planning Centre, Department of 
Agriculture. 

Dr. S.A. Weerasooriya senal883@gmail.com  
071-4372911 

Dr. Asanka Wijesinghe  
 

076-1744336/  
asanka@ips.lk/  
Research Fellow,  
Institute of Policy Studies  of Sri 
Lank (IPS) 

Dr. S.N. Dissanayake 
 

sumalid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-66717161 

  

Agricultural 
Engineering 

Prof. Ranjith Premalal De 
Silva 

rpdesilva@pdn.ac.lk 
gs5101@yahoo.com 
077-7801712 

Prof. N.D.K. Dayawansa dammid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
ndkdayawansa@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-7947349 

Prof. M.I.M. Mowjood mmowjood@pdn.ac.lk 
mowjood2010@gmail.com 
077-7356342  

Emiritus Prof P 
Wickramagamage  
 

wickramagge@yahoo.com 

Prof. K.S.P. Amaratunga 
 

sanath@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-8339593 

Prof. G.V.T.V 
Weerasooriya 
 

gvtvw@agri.rjt.ac.lk 

Prof. N.D.K. Dayawansa dammid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
ndkdayawansa@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-7947349 

Prof. Primali 
Weerasinghe 

primali@kln.ac.lk 

Dr. A.K. Karunarathne anujica@yahoo.com 
077-2976234 
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Agricultural 
Extension 

Dr. L.N.A.C. Jayawardena chandanacj@gmail.com 
chandanacj@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-3478888 

Dr. L.N.A.C. Jayawardena chandanacj@gmail.com 
chandanacj@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-3478888 

Dr. J.M.P.N. Anuradha anuradha119@gmail.com 
070-5963676 

Dr. M.W.A.P Jayatileke 
 

wijayajayatilaka@yahoo.co.uk 

Dr. U.I. Dissanayake uvasarad@gmail.com 
071-4066563 

Prof. W.A.D.P 
Wanigasundera 
 

wanigasundera@gmail.com 

Prof. H.M.G.S.B. 
Hitinayake 

gaminih@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
gaminisbh@gmail.com 
071-2767310 

Mr. C Ratwatte 
 

charithajunior@gmail.com 

Dr. Kumudu 
Kopiyawattage 

kumuduk@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
kumudupdn@gmail.com 
071-669952 

  

Animal Science 

Prof. R.M.C. Deshapriya 
 

cdeshapriya@agri.pdn.ac.lk Dr. T.S. Samarakone  thusiths@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
0777802395 

Prof. P.H.P. Prasanna 
 

phpprasanna@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-4458656 

Dr. W.M.P.B 
Weerasinghe  

 

071 815 4286/ 
piyatilakw@yahoo.com 

Dr. M.B.P. Kumara 
Mahipala 
 

pmahi@agri.pdn.ac.lk Dr. W.M Chaminda S. 
Wijesundara  

 

071 762 9953/ 
chamindaw@sci.pdn.ac.lk 
Department of Zoology, Faculty 
of Science, Univ. of Peradeniya 

Dr. P. Weththasinghe 
 

pabodhaw@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
070-6240723 

Mr. Ajith H. 
Gunasekara  

       

077 768 7897/ 
agith.agrinova@gmail.com 

Dr. Lakmal Ranathunga lakmalr@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
077-5207815 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:chandanacj@gmail.com/
mailto:chandanacj@gmail.com/
mailto:anuradha119@gmail.com/
mailto:uvasarad@gmail.com
mailto:gaminih@agri.pdn.ac.lk
mailto:gaminisbh@gmail.com
mailto:kumudupdn@gmail.com
mailto:thusiths@agri.pdn.ac.lk
mailto:phpprasanna@agri.pdn.ac.lk
mailto:chamindaw@sci.pdn.ac.lk
mailto:pabodhaw@agri.pdn.ac.lk
mailto:lakmalr@agri.pdn.ac.lk


Business 
Administration 

Prof. K.A.S.S. 
Kodithuwakku 

sarathabc@gmail.com 
077-7801710 

Prof. D.V.P. Prasada prasada@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-7993772 
 
 

Prof. S. Kumar skumar@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
kumar.shamala@gmail.com 
077-3602436 

Dr. Hemasiri Kotagama  
 

074-2552597/ 
hemkot26@gmail.com  
Head of Academics, Colombo 
International Campus 

Prof. D.V.P. Prasada prasada@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-7993772 

Dr. A.C.M Hanas   
 

077-4591222/ 
acmhanas@hotmail.com) 
Senior Lecturer, Department of 
Economics and statistics       
South Eastern University 

Dr. S.D.S. Hemachandra dilinisp@gmail.com 
081-2395507/ 077-1112249 

Dr. Mahasena 
Senanayaka  
 

077-7602191/ mvs22@live.com 
Independent professional 

Dr. S.A. Weerasooriya senal883@gmail.com 
071-4372911 
 
 

  

Food Science & 
Technology 

Prof. B.D.R. Prasantha rop2rop@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
bdrp@pdn.ac.lk 
071-8075686 

Mr. P.C. Arampath arampath@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
pcarampath@gmail.com 
081-2395042/ 071-8481039 

Prof. B.E.P. Mendis ereshamendis@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
ereshamendis@yahoo.com 
071-4451871 

Prof. Ananda 
Chandrasekara 
  

0719922664/ 
ananda.ch@wyb.ac.lk 

Prof. R.P.N.P. Rajapakse n_rajapakse@yahoo.com 
081-2395067/ 071-4451872 

Mr. Senarath 
Ekanayake  

  
 

0714429923/ 
s.ekanayake@yahoo.co.uk  
Food Research Unit, Dept. of 
Agriculture 
  

Mr. P.C. Arampath arampath@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
pcarampath@gmail.com 
081-2395042/ 081-2395304 
071-8481039 

Ms. Anoma Senaratne  0714425824/ 
senarathne.smacu@doa.gov.lk 
Food Research Unit.  
 

Dr. D.M.S.S. 
Daundasekara 

saumalid@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-4857600 
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Plant 
Protection 

Prof. D.M. De Costa dmdcosta@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
devikadecosta@gmail.com 
081-2395238/ 071-4430542 

Prof. D.M. De Costa dmdcosta@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
devikadecosta@gmail.com 
081-2395238/ 071-4430542 

Prof. K.S. Hemachandra ks_hemachandra@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
siril.hemachandra@gmail.com 
081-2395236/ 077-9888094 

Dr.  J De Zoysa, 
 
 

0714484104/ 
jinadariez@gmail.com 
Retired Director General of 
Department of Agriculture, 

Dr. K.K.D.V. Jayatilake djayatilake@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
djayatilake@yahoo.com 
077-6767393 

Dr. L Nugaliyadde,  Retired Professor  
0773188168/ lnugel@gmail.com 

Dr. (Ms) V.N.S. 
Sirimalwatta 

sirimalwatta@pgia.ac.lk 
081-2395252/ 076-4737889 

Mr. A. Jayawardena, 
 

0777583850/  athauda@ipmp.lk 
Chairman, Innovative Pesticides 
Marketing Pvt Ltd. 

Dr. W.H. Jayasinghe whj@agri.pdn.ac.lk 
071-6569552  
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